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Non-Residential Parking Standards Supplementary Planning Document 

 

Notice of Adoption 
 

In accordance with Regulation 14 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) 
Regulations 2012, notice is hereby given that Fareham Borough Council adopted the Non-
Residential Parking Standards Supplementary Planning Document (SPD) on 7th September 2015. 
 

Subject Matter 
 
The document sets out guidance for developers and other interested parties on the levels of 
parking which should be provided in new non-residential development in Fareham Borough. 

 
Document Availability  
 
The SPD can be viewed online at http://www.fareham.gov.uk/planning/local_plan/spds.aspx and at 
the Civic Office Planning Reception and at all libraries in the Borough at the following times: 
 

Location Mon  Tue  Wed  Thu  Fri  Sat  Sun  

Fareham Borough Council 
Civic Offices,  
PO16 7AZ 

8.45am - 
5.15pm 

8.45am - 
5.15pm 

8.45am - 
5.15pm 

8.45am - 
5.15pm 

8.45am - 
5.15pm 

Closed Closed 

Fareham Library  
Osborn Road 
PO16 7EN  

9am- 
7pm  

9am- 
5pm  

9am- 
5pm  

9am- 
7pm  

9am- 
7pm  

9am- 
5pm  

Closed  

Lockswood Library 
Locks Heath District Centre 
SO31 6DX  

Closed  9.30am - 
5pm  

9.30am - 
5pm  

9am- 
7pm  

9.30am - 
5pm  

9.30am - 
1pm  

Closed  

Portchester Library 
West Street,  
PO16 9TX  

9.30am - 
7pm  

Closed  9.30am - 
5pm  

9.30am - 
5pm  

9.30am - 
5pm  

9.30am - 
1pm  

Closed  

Stubbington Library 
Stubbington Lane,  
PO14 2PP  

9am- 
7pm  

9am- 
5pm  

Closed  9am- 
5pm  

9am- 
5pm  

9.30am - 
1pm  

Closed  

 
Further Information  
 
For further information about the Non-Residential Parking Standards SPD please contact:  
 
Planning Strategy & Regeneration  
Fareham Borough Council  
Civic Offices  
Civic Way  
Fareham PO16 7AZ  
 
Tel: 01329 824601  
Email: planningpolicy@fareham.gov.uk 
Web: www.fareham.gov.uk/planning 
 
This document is available in many other formats. To request any of these formats please 
contact 01329 236100 

http://www.fareham.gov.uk/planning/local_plan/spds.aspx
mailto:planningpolicy@fareham.gov.uk
http://www.fareham.gov.uk/planning

